505578685 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5625484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
RICHARD R. LUCAS	07/17/2019		
GLEN A. JEURISSEN	07/17/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	605 - 4TH AVENUE N.W.
City:	NEW PRAGUE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16515374				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9525633000

Email: evoigt@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: EDWIN E. VOIGT II

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S111.2P-17495-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWIN E. VOIGT II
SIGNATURE:	/Edwin E. Voigt II/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=17495US02_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049793 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

W	HERE	AS	16	size)
3.4	111111			YY 🕶 🕽

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Richard R. Lucas	21786 Xeon Avenue, Jordan, MN 55352
Glen A. Jeurissen	7720 235th Street West, Belle Plaine, MN 56011

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

			CART	ON RE	DUCER	/BAG O	PENER DEV	<u>ICE</u>			
and filed:	concurrently herewith										
X	on July	on <u>July 18, 2019</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>16/515374</u> ; and									
WASHINGTON number of said a	AVE. S.,	, SUIT	E 100,	EDEN	PRAIRIE		of Vidas, Ai 144-4554, to i				
of business at:	WHEREAS, Scott Equipment Company ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place										
	605 - 4th Avenue N.W. New Prague, MN 56071										
is desirous of acq	luiring the	9									
		count	ries, inc o any an	luding	the right	to claim p	said invention priority theref t of any and a	rom, to a	iny and a	II Letter	s Patent,
claim priority the		entire	right, t	itle and	interest i	n the US	application d	escribed	above in	cluding	the right to
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the											
	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;							efrom, to			
		the rig	ght to cl	aim pri		efrom an	and equitable I to all United erefrom;				
Letters Patent and							ks is hereby a to said inven				o issue all
Inventor Name(s))		Signat	ure				Date		****	
Richard R. Luca	ıs		File	L F	7/4	2200		7	/12	/15	
Glen A. Jeurisse	M	ln	Van	n	<u>*************************************</u>	7-	17-1	9			
					P				garjan nggang sa ang gan kan kan pangan sa at sa at sa at sa at sa at sa		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 049793 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 07/18/2019